

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 351 of 2024

Laipubam Prameshwari Devi

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

WP(C) No. 592 of 2024;

WP(C) No. 604 of 2024 &

WP(C) No. 625 of 2024

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

11-06-2025

Mrs. N. Savitri, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that an application has been filed by the petitioner but the same is not listed today. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter along with the said application after a week.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 16-06-2025.

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appeared for the Accountant General.

JUDGE

Devananda