

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 351 of 2024**

With

WP(C) No. 592 of 2024 With

WP(C) No. 604 of 2024 With

WP(C) No. 625 of 2024

Laipubam Prameshwari Devi

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

**Petitioner/s**

**Respondent/s**

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

18.09.2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A.; Mr. Th. Vashum, learned G.A.; and Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel, appearing for the respondents, seek 3(three) weeks' time as a last chance for filing their counter affidavit to the recast petition filed by the petitioner.

Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel and Mr. M. Prasanta, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners, have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 08.10.2025.

**JUDGE**