

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 351 of 2024

Laipubam Prameshwari Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 592 of 2024

WP(C) No. 604 of 2024

WP(C) No. 625 of 2024

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

07-05-2026

Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. Government Advocate submits that Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, is on leave and the matters may be taken up on some other day.

Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 351 of 2024, submits that the matters may be expedited.

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel for the Principal Accountant General, Manipur, has no objection.

List these cases on 09-06-2026.

JUDGE

